
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare
Northern Region Farm Machinery Training and Testing Institute

Tractor Nagar, Sirsa Road, Hisar (Haryanal- 125 OOl
Website:httpl'/ /nrfmtti.gov.inlE-mail:fmti-nr@nic.inTele./FAX:O1662-2769a4 GSTIN:O6AAAGNO273P[Z3

' a'r

No. 1- 17 l2O l5-Estt. Dated: 21.06.2021

TENDER FORM FOR 'OUTSOURCING OF MISCELLANEOUS JOB WORK'

Tender no L-t7lzOLS-Estt.

2. Tenderer Name and Address

3. Telephone Number/Mobile No.

4. Photo ID proof issued by Govt.
Authorities (AAdhar Card,
Voter ID. Drivins License etc.)

5. Last date and time for receipt
of tender

28.06.2021 up to 3.OO pm

6. Date, time and venue for
opening of tender

28.06.2021 at O3:3O P.M. in the Seminar
Hall of NRFMTTI. Hisar (Harvanal

7. Period of Work Initially for six months which further can
be extended up to one year.

8. Location of proposed work. Northern Region Farm Machinery Training
and Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Sirsa
Road. Hisar lHarvanal- 125OO1

9. PAN No.

10. GST/TIN No.

11. Labour Contractor License No.

12. Attach proof of previous work/
contract / tender (if anv)

1? Demand Draft Number for
EMD

14.

-;

Demand Dra-ft Number for
fteqder form

rfs
*u
,vi

affi'.t-b
ffi .s$1,

-l. fr,r( -ry

Signature of

Name:

Full Address

Mobile No.:

the Tenderer



I f r' .

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TENDER OF 'OUTSOURCING OF_MISCELLANEOUS
JOB WORK' AT NRFMT&TI, HISAR

Tender must be submitted in the prescribed tender form downloaded from
Institute's website: www.nrfmtti.gov.in along with separate demand draft for
EMD & cost of tender form in favour of rhe Director, N.R.F.M.T & T.I, Hisar,
Haryana, payable at SBI, Main Branch, Code OGS?, Hisar (Haryanal.

z (0 Every tenderer/bidder must deposit a DD amounting to Rs. lo,ooo/-
as EMD to participate in tender. The tender will not be considered if
the earnest money is not deposited along with tender. Date of Demand
Draft should be drawn after the issue of the advertisement clearly
indicated in the form.
The tenderer/bidder must deposit Rs. 5oo/- in the form of a separate
DD/Bharat Kosh as a cost of tender form.
The tenderer/bidder should append his signature on the tender form,
without which the bid is liable to be rejected.
The successful bidder shail deposit Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five iakh only)
in the form of bank guarantee as performance guarantee within three
days from the date of order of allotment of work.

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

?

Tenderer may see/inspect the place/site of work in the working days (Monday to
Friday) between 9.OO AM to 5.OO PM with the permission of Purchase
Officer/Head of Office/ nominated technical officer bv the concerned In-
cbarge.
The tenderer should furnish his full name and address on the tender form.

5 Tenderer should submit tender form in a sealed cover, marked '.Outsourcing of
Miscellaneous Job Works" as attached as per Annexure-I. The tender will also
be accepted by Registered Post before due date i.e. 2a.o6.2o21 (g.oo pMl.
Institute will not be responsible for any postal delay or delay due to anv reasons.

6 Last date and time for receipt of tender form is 2a.o6.2o21 at o3:oo pM
7 Date and Time of opening of tender will

Seminar Hall of NRFMT:II, Hisar -125 001
be 28.O6.2O2t

(Haryana)
at O3:3O PM., in the

B OPENING OF TENDER:
themselves or authorize
of tender.

Bidders/tenderers
a representative to

are at liberty to be present him-self /
be present at the time of bid/opening

9 Work must be executed w.e.f. 5.7 .2021. Job work may be extended on yearly basis
on the recommendation of committee depending on work load and satisfactory
work execution by the tenderer up to a maximum of three years.
If the work is not executed / completed within time limit, Rs. 500 per day will be
charged as penalty.

10 The successful bidder is not permitted to sub-lease the tender and in the event of
this office coming to know about the sub-leasing of the tender, the entire amount
shall stand forfeited.

11 EMD received from unsuccessful
process of bid is completed.

bidders will be returned immediately after the

Iz No child labour shallice engaged or caused to be engaged by bidder
1J The Institute will not be responsible for any kind of theft / damage / losses to the

tenderer machine/equipments/tools etc. used at site for work. However if any
damage occurs to the properties of the institute by the bidder/tenderer or his
representative or his labour, appropriate action will liable to be initiated against
tenderer.

1AI+

-C)--

self attested copies of persons to be
prescribed in the Annexure-I should be
before starting the 'Miscellaneous Job

The documents in original with two
engaged for miscelianeous job work as,
submitted for verification three days
Work'.



t5 For successful bidder, the EMD will be treated as security deposit and will be
refundable after successful completion of tender period/tenure. Please note
that tenderer will be required to provide duly filled up "MANDATE FORM" for
depositing the amount directly in the bank account of the tenderer.

l6 The Institute is under the provision of RTI Act
bv vou under the act is liable to be disclosed.

2005. A11 information provided

t7 Under any circumstances,
Director, NRFMT:II, Hisar
binding on all parties.

the right of
-125001 and

adjudication shall rest with the
his decision will be ultimate and

1B If any loss/damage occurs to the property of Institute such
Computers/Equipments/other accessories etc., the same will be got repaired
by the bidder, immediately. Otherwise Institute will get the sarne repair work
and 4 times of the repair cost would be levied on bidder.

L9 The tender can be cancelled at any time without assigning anv reason.
20 Only one bidder will be allowed to take entire contractual iob work.

Conditional and partial tenders will be rejected.
21 Income Tax as per rule will be deducted from the Bilt(s) at source.
22 Payment will be made based on the job work done after the end of every 30

days
z.) The remuneration for the persons engaged for outsourcing of miscellaneous

job work should be paid bv 7th of every month throush bank.
24 The bidder shall be

labour (Regulation
responsible for it in

responsible for observance
and Abolition) Act, 1970.
any manner.

of the provision of the contract
NRFMT&TI, Hisar shall not be

25 Bidder should have license (if any) from Labour Department and submit the
sarne to NRFMT&TI, Hisar. Contractors who have obtained license from
Labour Department for carrying out any other work in the Haryana State will
be preferred.

26 It will be sole responsibility of the Bidder to compensate the workmen on
account of injury, loss of life or limb in accordance with the law in force the
time being. NRFMTTI, Hisar will in no way be responsible for such loss.

27 Service tax will be borne bv the Contractor
28 Any other regulatory rules and laws in force related to outsourcing to job work

shall be strictly followed by the bidder.
29 The Director reserves the right to curtail or enhance the hours of the job work

at any time depending on the work load.
30 If the senrices for miscellaneous job work are available in Government e-

Market (GeMl, then it will be preferred.
31 Bidders are requested to quote their rates on hour basis (without GSTI,

otherwise, the bid will be cancelled. The service charge (commission)
should be separately mentioned in percentage or lump sum amount per
month. GST (if any) will be given extra.

I have understood all the above and I hereby accept to abide all the above
mentioned terms and conditions.

Signature of the tenderer
Name
Address:
Mobile No.



lUk
o€
E
{)
F
os
o
o;E*EH'Uq;i-h:=Ftr9 lt.:i.dEOaz { E

s

I

q)

E€

o

o
oo

Ic)|
b0ktl

-cdoii
ox.9 Fllu
biD6g

5^otsEA
-, r.(5
* &i
tr E3

OP

rE
E

€)
b0 +

^A9i

ooB
ii-

\o

^A! r-l

ooEd>

s
^A
ooE*>

E$i-
\i- \o \r N tr- ro

iist
flEtE

sf
\o

\o @
d- i

sf
\o

c\
c/)

 ]
t

00

h

€
u0

EI

b0h
CV
!,.

b0H
f'l H

N^

g>
dP
d/^ti i:6P
>.=t\C

dI<

btQ<H;-p

o (9?
g -.xhOC -(

f-.1 € 0J

Y,O
.v tr
H d\

c1

ni*-\()
'-N

OO

(s

C r'1

O -tr r{
€H i:

d nhO
F bou

a\ ! H

or.!lA ee.P-

> :'.5->=o
v-Y
>!45

c1 OIJ

a,
r.t

E
d
d.E
O

9>
ti'

&F
X(J rn
A" fil

OYC)>:< (-)

en O.P"ai'i

F.= a)

", Q.>
i5.>,:
-;-
(g >;li ri ll

-rld(,tr
t=>s.rjd R;a^vFE
L* n..i rio .F4; H l::A 5 Y C)
!v- P.': 

^N E{X;x ^:,5 - M-n i:v^i r x<'a o;
+ 6B er\JS *'

*Y \, O ",i'vt hn F -o! :''<ri
:shF;
'\(,Xv-v'* F xn.-iv/Hw!

9'60.E.9\clvp
.E on ftt h .ti

U>H
'-PC)
H h onX(

d--,iY.YF-!H
rd/JH
AL*:!* SE! c
.i:r 9 ;a (J'=
ado.gd

Lr

cl

r'1

d
a"1

d
-€
O
ti
bo
d

O-

v>
-J

oc)

l-1 o
d

r.l Cd

O
-(J

xa x
o>;

"!i 4

ho.;s?:
pr -rl (U

trqhOE ilOAA
ddY
owo-
!Pva

vr dHr
d>n.F

>'H P
i a)*i^:,.qEib
SF X R
H-/_\vr.t'! H -C

^!i^C\EP;
^..vd

-FFQ.

a-
0)
O

d

fr
fi

-l
!

O
dtr

!

d

d
p

F
O
14p

-
q)

d

-
rr{

tr

--
!€
al
d
(J

L

Lrl
al

l1

h

a
-

fi
cl
d
ol
+

(.)
bo

O
>V

d!,
-qB

oob

>Fdri
-v

>(g
Ezn

YH
(/) re>E
_d-'.in
*o

HC)

s?d

n-r:v
.E (H

p,-

(d
O

-

-
cd

!
tr

J

(s

a
-
E-
c\I
+

i/.

cd

c1

d-
d
()

C)€
J

Xn^

5'-
^n
HY

O
O 'r1
a.Q
n

r-
s5
xnd

.F€

ti

tr

trd
!lo

,14
*r
o

'3o
o
o*
5
(lt
z

.-
O

d
9) ",
V$iH

A-F

>'F !u

5 cS ..r

0For
-Hi'to dY ..5
c{. A

HUU

L{

]J

tr>

aA

YH

t'F
ld>aa.

B H6

a)

d
O
tr

r)

o.u

d boB

0) F^(d'A K€7)EO.

I
dht
|\c
q'F

.i!
L
;i!

.(g
.E ui

O!
-.4
:YP
a.>

<.=

-

tr
C)

!

-
!

-

L..
P!

>B
ebj
hn .;

li i\

p a)

-fr C)F>

V
li

B

a1

ti
cd

O
|<

ti€
C)
(.)

V
tr

B
r"1

L
o
B
bo-
(1

a)

tr
d

r'1

tr

B
tr-
-

a
O
a)

ti

F
a)
tr
.-1

C)a

L

5

-
O
O
Ba

V
tr
o

6

-
t{
O

+J
Cd

B

ri.l
(rl
|{l
5l
xl
olfl
trl
<l


